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12.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Effected in 
Canada, 1930. 

Newly Effected. In Force. 

Type of Policy. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

Ordinary policies— 

234,667 

4,664 

86,046 

587,507,020 

9,644,344 

177,573,828 

$ 

2,504 

2,068 

2,064 

1,750,045 

41,392 

657,244 

$ 

3,986,041,262 

106,167,788 

1,225,111,432 

J 

2,278 

2,565 

234,667 

4,664 

86,046 

587,507,020 

9,644,344 

177,573,828 

$ 

2,504 

2,068 

2,064 

1,750,045 

41,392 

657,244 

$ 

3,986,041,262 

106,167,788 

1,225,111,432 1,864 

335,377 774,725.192 2,381 2,443,681 5,317,320,482 2,172 335,377 774,725.192 2,381 2,443,681 5,317,320,482 

Industrial policies— 

105,778 

10,244 

473,859 

53,830,584 

2,133,571 

119,259,561 

509 

208 

252 

421,523 

96,617 

3,764,607 

148,062,045 

15,270,325 

691,066,441 

351 

158 

105,778 

10,244 

473,859 

53,830,584 

2,133,571 

119,259,561 

509 

208 

252 

421,523 

96,617 

3,764,607 

148,062,045 

15,270,325 

691,066,441 184 

589,881 175,223,716 297 4,282,747 854,398,811 199 589,881 175,223,716 297 4,282,747 854,398,811 

13.—Insurance Death-Rate in Canada, 1927-30. 
NOTE.—Average death-rate of insured persons for all companies in the 26 years 1901-26 was 8-9 per 1000. 

1927. 1928. 

Company. Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 

1,000. 

Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 

1,000. 

All companies, industrial 

Fraternal benefit societies.. 

1,960,774 

3,774,650 

225,003 

10,663 

27,748 

2,907 

5-4 

7-4 

12-9 

2,122,065 

3,970,847 

221,269 

11,849 

30,301 

3,106 

5-6 

7-6 

140 

Totals 5,960,427 41,318 fid 6,314,181 45,256 7-2 5,960,427 6,314,181 45,256 

1929. 1930. 

All companies, ordinary 

All companies, industrial.... 

Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,282,497 

4,167,146 

220,450 

13,796 

31,947 

3,195 

6 0 

7-7 

14-5 

2,408,286 

4,279,895 

223,816 

13,777 

31,365 

3,158 

5-7 

7-3 

141 

Totals 6,670,093 48,938 7-3 6,911,997 48,300 6,670,093 48,938 7-3 6,911,997 48,300 


