Type of Policy.	Newly Effected.			In Force.			
	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.	
Ordinary policies-		ş	\$		\$	\$	
Canadian companies	234,667	587,507,020	2,504	1,750,045	3,986,041,262	2,278	
British companies	4,664	9,644,344	2,068	41,392	106,167,788	2,565	
Foreign companies	86,046	177,573,828	2,064	657,244	1,225,111,432	1,864	
All Companies	\$25,377	774, 725.192	2,381	2,448,681	5,317,320,482	2,172	
Industrial policies—			i				
Canadian companies	105,778	53,830,584	509	421,523	148,062,045	351	
British companies	10,244	2,133,571	208	96,617	15,270,325	158	
Foreign companies	473,859	119,259,561	252	3,764,607	691,066,441	184	
All Companies	589,881	175,223,716	297	4,282,747	854,398,811	190	

## 12.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Effected in Canada, 1930.

## 13.-Insurance Death-Rate in Canada, 1927-39.

Norz.-Average death-rate of insured persons for all companies in the 26 years 1991-26 was 8.9 per 1000.

	1927.			1928.		
Сотраву.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death- rate per 1,000.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death- rate per 1,000.
All companies, ordinary	1,960,774	10,663	5-4	2,122,065	11,849	5+6
All companies, industrial	3,774,650	27,748	7-4	3,970,847	30, 301	7.6
Fraternal benefit societies	225,003	2,907	12.9	221,269	3, 106	14-0
Totals	5,960,427	41,318	6.9	6,314,181	45,256	7.2
	1929.			1930.		
All companies, ordinary	2,282,497	13,796	6-0	2,408,286	13,777	5+7
A)l companiés, industria)	4,167,146	31,947	7.7	4,279,895	31,365	7.3
Fraternal benefit societies	220,450	3,195	14.5	223,816	3,158	14-1
<b>Totals</b>	6, 678, 093	48,938	7.3	6,911,997	48,300	7.0